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AMERICAN SOCIETY OF WOMEN ACCOUNTANTS 

 
 

Ames Chapter No. 158      March 2001 
 

 
 

March Meeting Notice 
Wednesday, March 21, 2001 

Chef’s Inn 
6400 West Lincolnway 

Ames, IA 
 

Social/Meeting:  5:30 Program: 6:00       Dinner:  7:00 
 
 

Dinner Reservations by Tuesday noon, March 20 
Kate Mulder  

(515) 382-6596 
Email:  cmulder@nev.hfmgt.com 

 
 

Guest Speaker: Cyndie Jeffrey  
 
  

Topic: "Mergers & Acquisitions and the New Rules on Purchase/Pooling” 
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American Society of Women Accountants 
Ames Chapter #158 

Membership Meeting 
February 21, 2001 

 
Call to Order: The February 2001 membership meeting of the Ames Chapter #158 was called to order by 
Vice-President Jan Duffy at Chef’s Inn in Ames on Wednesday, February 21, 2001, at 7:35 pm.   Members 
in attendance were Nancy Campbell, Jan Duffy, Karen Jacobson, Marti Landers, Kate Mulder, Margaret 
Munson, Sue Ravenscroft, Cindy Sippel, and Beverly Wandling.  A quorum was present.  One guest was 
present. 
 
Minutes:  Motion made by Cindy Sippel and seconded by Kate Mulder that the November and January 
minutes be approved as printed in the bulletin.  Motion carried. 
 
Treasurer’s Report:  A motion to approve the Treasurer’s report and place it on file was made by Karen 
Jacobson and seconded by Cindy Sippel.  Motion carried. 
 
Committee Reports: 
Bulletin: 
Membership: 
Program:   Beta Alpha Psi wants to hold a joint meeting with our Chapter.  They prefer Tuesday rather 
than Wednesday.  The membership favors meeting with the group.  Beverly Wandling moved and Sue 
Ravenscroft seconded that individual members contribute to hosting students for dinner the evening of the 
joint meeting, with the shortfall to be paid out of the treasury.  Motion carried.  Information about the date 
and time of the meeting will be forthcoming. 
 
Scholarship:  The application form for this year’s scholarship has been distributed.  Applications for the 
Chapter scholarship must be postmarked by March 31.  The deadline for the National Scholarship has been 
extended to May 1. 
 
Old Business:  National Woman of Achievement deadline is March 31.  Members agreed to consider 
resubmitting Kathy Strum’s application next year.  Discussion of Chapter recognition for outstanding 
achievement will be continued at the next meeting. 
 
New Business:   This year’s nominating committee will be Beverly Wandling and Kate Mulder.  They will 
be seeking members for the following offices:  President, Vice-President, Secretary, Bulletin Chair, 
Membership Chair, and Program Chair. 
 



Adjournment:  Motion made by Kate Mulder and seconded by Margaret Munson that the meeting be 
adjourned.  Motion carried.  The meeting was adjourned at 8:05 pm. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
Margaret Munson 
Secretary 
�
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Reminder from the Bulletin Chair! 
Please let me know of any items of interest about our members, new jobs, etc.  I would like 

to include them in the bulletin.  Also, let me know if any updates needed for our 
membership list.  I will publish an updated list in the each bulletin.   

 
THANK YOU, 

Cindy Sippel, Bulletin Chair 
����



Membership List of Ames Chapter 
 
Name  Address 

 
Home Phone Work 

Phone 
E-mail 

Campbell, Nancy 
 

3630 Fletcher 
Ames, IA 
 

232-1173 239-6456 Ncampbell@sauer.com 

Doran, Mike 
 

2412 Timberland Rd 
Ames, IA 
 

292-8193 294-9448 Bdoran@iastate.edu 

Duffy, Jan 
 

2935 Eisenhower 
Ames, IA 
 

232-2213 294-1481 Jduffy@iastate.edu 
Jduffyisu@aol.com 

Gibson, Elisa 
 

   Egibson@midwestins.com 

Jacobson, Karen 
 

107 Lafayette Ave. 
Story City, IA  50248 
 

733-2660 733-4325 Bethany@storycity.net 
Kejacob@ames.net 

Jenkins, Pat 2608 Northwestern Ave. 
Ames, IA 

232-7672 685-5205 Pjenkins@netins.net 
Pat.jenkins@GarstSeedCo.com 
 

Ketchum, Jennifer 
 

   BizTeam@aol.com 

Kobernusz, Lisa 
 

1409 Aldrich Avenue 
Boone, IA  50036 
 

432-3999 432-8636 Henkel@opencominc.com 

Landers, Marti 
 

3310 N.E. Briarwood Dr. 
Ankeny, IA 
 

965-8142  Mlanders244@earthlink.net 
 

Munson, Margaret 
 

1314 Grand Ave. 
Ames, IA 
 

232-9950 281-7716 Mmunson@max.state.ia.us 
Dmunson@ames.net 

Mulder, Kate 
 

4705 Dover Drive 
Ames, IA  50014 
 

292-7693 382-6596 Cmulder@nev.hfmgt.com 
Kmulder@midiowa.net 

O’Neall-Smith, 
Brenda 
 

1463 Y Ave. 
Ames, IA  50014 
 

292-8718 292-0140 Oneall@isupress.edu 
Mooncat2@uswest.net 

Ravenscroft, Sue 
 

 268-0294 294-3574 Sueraven@iastate.edu 

Samson, Theresa 
 

206 Sandburg Crt 
Ames, IA  50014 
 

292-1442 362-0615 Samson.theresa@principal.com 

Sippel, Cindy 
 

1232 20th Street 
Ames, IA  50010 
 

232-6939 248-8086 Sippel.Cynthia@principal.com 
Ricksippel@aol.com 

Strum, Kathy 
 

Hertz Associates, Ltd. 
Nevada, IA  50201 
 

382-4853 382-6596 Kstrum@nevia.net 

Strum, Penny 
 

   Pstrum@uwstory.org 
CheePree@aol.com 
 

Wandling, Beverly 
 

Wandling Engineering 
923 2nd  
Ames, IA  50010 

292-8722 232-0158 Bwandling@wandling.com 

 
  


